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	CN2
	CN2-1
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	CX1
	CX1-1
	CX1-2

	CX2
	CX2-1
	CX2-2

	D3
	D3-1
	D3-2

	D4
	D4-1
	D4-2

	D5
	D5-1
	D5-2

	D6
	D6-1
	D6-2

	D7
	D7-1
	D7-2

	F1
	F1-1
	F1-2

	HEAT_SW
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	HEAT_SW-2

	J1
	J1-1
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	J2
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	J3
	J3-1
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	J4
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	J4-2

	J_RX
	J_RX-1
	J_RX-2

	J_TX
	J_TX-1
	J_TX-2

	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2

	LED
	LED-1
	LED-2
	LED-3
	LED-4
	LED-5

	MOV1
	MOV1-1
	MOV1-2

	NTC
	NTC-1
	NTC-2

	NTC1
	NTC1-1
	NTC1-2

	PAD1
	PAD1-1

	PAD2
	PAD2-1

	PAD3
	PAD3-1

	PAD4
	PAD4-1

	PAD5
	PAD5-1

	PAD6
	PAD6-1

	PAD7
	PAD7-1

	PAD8
	PAD8-1

	PH1
	PH1-1
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	PH2
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	Q1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3

	Q2
	Q2-1
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	Q2-3

	Q3
	Q3-1
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	Q3-3

	Q4
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3

	Q5
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3

	Q6
	Q6-1
	Q6-2
	Q6-3

	Q7
	Q7-1
	Q7-2
	Q7-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R17
	R17-1
	R17-2

	R18
	R18-1
	R18-2

	R19
	R19-1
	R19-2

	R20
	R20-1
	R20-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R22
	R22-1
	R22-2

	R23
	R23-1
	R23-2

	R24
	R24-1
	R24-2

	R25
	R25-1
	R25-2

	R26
	R26-1
	R26-2

	R27
	R27-1
	R27-2

	R28
	R28-1
	R28-2

	R29
	R29-1
	R29-2

	R30
	R30-1
	R30-2

	R31
	R31-1
	R31-2

	R32
	R32-1
	R32-2

	R33
	R33-1
	R33-2

	R34
	R34-1
	R34-2

	R35
	R35-1
	R35-2

	R36
	R36-1
	R36-2

	R37
	R37-1
	R37-2

	R38
	R38-1
	R38-2

	R39
	R39-1
	R39-2

	R40
	R40-1
	R40-2

	R41
	R41-1
	R41-2

	R42
	R42-1
	R42-2

	R43
	R43-1
	R43-2

	R44
	R44-1
	R44-2

	R46
	R46-1
	R46-2

	RS1
	RS1-1
	RS1-2

	RS2
	RS2-1
	RS2-2

	RS3
	RS3-1
	RS3-2

	THR1
	THR1-1
	THR1-2

	TP1
	TP1-1

	TP2
	TP2-1

	U
	U-1

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25
	U1-26
	U1-27
	U1-28
	U1-29
	U1-30
	U1-31
	U1-32
	U1-33
	U1-34
	U1-35
	U1-36
	U1-37
	U1-38
	U1-39
	U1-40
	U1-41
	U1-42
	U1-43
	U1-44
	U1-45
	U1-46
	U1-47
	U1-48

	U3
	U3-1
	U3-2
	U3-3
	U3-4
	U3-5
	U3-6
	U3-8

	U4
	U4-1
	U4-3
	U4-4
	U4-6

	U5
	U5-1
	U5-2
	U5-3

	U6
	U6-1
	U6-2
	U6-3
	U6-4
	U6-5
	U6-6
	U6-7
	U6-8

	V
	V-1

	W
	W-1

	ZERO
	ZERO-1


	Nets
	+5V
	Pins
	C17-2
	C18-1
	C23-2
	C28-1
	CN1-1
	CN2-1
	NTC1-1
	R8-2
	R9-2
	R10-2
	R36-2
	R40-2
	U1-35
	U4-1
	U5-1
	U6-8


	+12V
	Pins
	+12V-1
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C30-1
	C31-1
	D3-1
	L2-2
	LED-5
	R44-1
	U1-20
	U5-3


	ACL
	Pins
	C11-2
	C26-2
	F1-1
	PAD1-1
	Q7-1

	NetLabels
	ACL
	ACL
	ACL


	ACL1
	Pins
	CM1-4
	CX1-1
	CX2-1
	F1-2
	MOV1-1
	PAD3-1
	PH1-2
	R11-1
	R29-1

	NetLabels
	ACL1
	ACL1
	ACL1
	ACL1


	ACN
	Pins
	PAD2-1
	PAD4-1
	PAD5-1
	THR1-1

	NetLabels
	ACN


	ACN1
	Pins
	BR1-3
	CM1-2
	PH2-2

	NetLabels
	ACN1
	ACN1


	AOCP
	Pins
	C13-1
	R26-1
	U1-40

	NetLabels
	AOCP
	AOCP


	COM
	Pins
	C2-2
	Q6-3
	R23-1
	R26-2
	R31-1
	R34-1
	RS1-1
	RS2-1
	RS3-2

	NetLabels
	COM
	COM
	COM


	CS
	Pins
	R7-2
	U3-4

	NetLabels
	CS


	HEAT
	Pins
	R37-2
	U1-34

	NetLabels
	HEAT
	HEAT


	HEAT_L
	NetLabels
	HEAT_L


	HOU
	Pins
	R12-1
	U1-15

	NetLabels
	HOU
	HOU


	HOV
	Pins
	R13-1
	U1-10

	NetLabels
	HOV
	HOV


	HOW
	Pins
	R14-1
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	HOW
	HOW


	HV
	Pins
	BR1-1
	C1-1
	C2-1
	Q1-2
	Q2-2
	Q3-2
	R1-2
	R27-1
	TP1-1
	U3-5
	U3-6


	I_U
	Pins
	Q4-3
	R3-1
	R21-1
	RS1-2

	NetLabels
	I_U
	I_U


	I_V
	Pins
	Q5-3
	R6-1
	R32-1
	RS2-2

	NetLabels
	I_V
	I_V


	LEDA
	Pins
	LED-4
	U1-30

	NetLabels
	LEDA
	LEDA


	LEDB
	Pins
	J_TX-2
	LED-3
	U1-28

	NetLabels
	LEDB
	LEDB
	LEDB


	LEDC
	Pins
	LED-2
	U1-23

	NetLabels
	LEDC
	LEDC


	LOU
	Pins
	R18-1
	U1-48

	NetLabels
	LOU
	LOU


	LOV
	Pins
	R19-1
	U1-47

	NetLabels
	LOV
	LOV


	LOW
	Pins
	R5-1
	U1-46

	NetLabels
	LOW
	LOW


	MU
	Pins
	C16-2
	Q1-3
	Q4-2
	R15-1
	U1-14
	U-1

	NetLabels
	MU
	MU
	MU
	MU


	MV
	Pins
	C19-2
	Q2-3
	Q5-2
	R16-1
	U1-9
	V-1

	NetLabels
	MV
	MV
	MV
	MV


	MW
	Pins
	C21-2
	Q3-3
	Q6-2
	R17-1
	U1-3
	W-1

	NetLabels
	MW
	MW
	MW
	MW


	NetBR1_2
	Pins
	BR1-2
	CM1-3


	NetC5_2
	Pins
	C5-2
	C6-1
	D4-2
	L2-1
	R7-1
	U3-3
	U3-8


	NetC6_2
	Pins
	C6-2
	U3-2


	NetC11_1
	Pins
	C11-1
	C26-1
	R41-1
	R42-1


	NetC29_2
	Pins
	C29-2
	R36-1
	U1-24


	NetC32_1
	Pins
	C32-1
	U1-21


	NetCM1_1
	Pins
	CM1-1
	CX1-2
	CX2-2
	MOV1-2
	THR1-2


	NetD5_1
	Pins
	D5-1
	D6-1
	D7-1
	R44-2


	NetNTC1_2
	Pins
	NTC1-2
	R43-2
	R46-1


	NetNTC_1
	Pins
	NTC-1
	R30-1
	R40-1


	NetPAD6_1
	Pins
	PAD6-1
	R4-1


	NetPAD7_1
	Pins
	PAD7-1
	Q7-2
	R39-1
	R41-2
	R42-2


	NetPH1_1
	Pins
	PH1-1
	R22-2


	NetPH1_4
	Pins
	PH1-4
	R9-1
	R20-1


	NetPH2_1
	Pins
	PH2-1
	R35-2


	NetPH2_4
	Pins
	PH2-4
	R8-1
	R24-1


	NetQ1_1
	Pins
	Q1-1
	R12-2
	R15-2


	NetQ2_1
	Pins
	Q2-1
	R13-2
	R16-2


	NetQ3_1
	Pins
	Q3-1
	R14-2
	R17-2


	NetQ4_1
	Pins
	Q4-1
	R18-2
	R21-2


	NetQ5_1
	Pins
	Q5-1
	R6-2
	R19-2


	NetQ6_1
	Pins
	Q6-1
	R5-2
	R23-2


	NetQ7_3
	Pins
	Q7-3
	R11-2
	U4-4


	NetR1_1
	Pins
	R1-1
	R2-2


	NetR4_2
	Pins
	R4-2
	R22-1


	NetR10_1
	Pins
	R10-1
	R37-1
	U4-3


	NetR25_2
	Pins
	R25-2
	R28-2
	R33-1


	NetR27_2
	Pins
	R27-2
	R28-1


	NetR29_2
	Pins
	R29-2
	R35-1


	NetR38_1
	Pins
	R38-1
	R39-2


	NetR38_2
	Pins
	R38-2
	U4-6


	NetU1_1
	Pins
	U1-1


	NetU1_2
	Pins
	U1-2


	NetU1_6
	Pins
	U1-6


	NetU1_7
	Pins
	U1-7


	NetU1_8
	Pins
	U1-8


	NetU1_12
	Pins
	U1-12


	NetU1_13
	Pins
	U1-13


	NetU1_17
	Pins
	U1-17


	NetU1_18
	Pins
	U1-18


	NetU1_19
	Pins
	U1-19


	NetU6_7
	Pins
	U6-7


	NTC
	Pins
	C22-1
	R30-2
	U1-29

	NetLabels
	NTC
	NTC


	OP0N
	Pins
	C9-2
	C14-1
	R31-2
	U1-43

	NetLabels
	OP0N
	OP0N


	OP0P
	Pins
	C9-1
	C10-1
	R3-2
	U1-44

	NetLabels
	OP0P
	OP0P


	OP1N
	Pins
	C24-2
	C27-1
	R34-2
	U1-41

	NetLabels
	OP1N
	OP1N


	OP1P
	Pins
	C24-1
	C25-1
	R32-2
	U1-42

	NetLabels
	OP1P
	OP1P


	OVP
	Pins
	C12-2
	R33-2
	U1-39

	NetLabels
	OVP
	OVP


	RXD
	Pins
	CN2-2
	J_RX-1

	NetLabels
	RXD


	SCL
	Pins
	R46-2
	U1-31
	U6-6

	NetLabels
	SCL
	SCL
	SCL


	SCL-ICE
	Pins
	CN1-2
	U1-26

	NetLabels
	SCL-ICE
	SCL-ICE


	SDA
	Pins
	J_RX-2
	U1-27
	U6-5

	NetLabels
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA


	SDA-ICE
	Pins
	CN1-3
	U1-25

	NetLabels
	SDA-ICE
	SDA-ICE


	AGND
	Pins
	BR1-4
	C1-2
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C10-2
	C12-1
	C13-2
	C14-2
	C15-2
	C17-1
	C18-2
	C20-2
	C22-2
	C23-1
	C25-2
	C27-2
	C28-2
	C29-1
	C30-2
	C31-2
	C32-2
	CN1-4
	CN2-4
	D4-1
	HEAT_SW-2
	J1-1
	J1-2
	J2-1
	J2-2
	J3-1
	J3-2
	J4-1
	J4-2
	LED-1
	NTC-2
	PAD8-1
	PH1-3
	PH2-3
	R25-1
	R43-1
	RS3-1
	TP2-1
	U1-22
	U1-36
	U1-45
	U5-2
	U6-1
	U6-2
	U6-3
	U6-4


	SPEED_ZC
	Pins
	C4-2
	R20-2
	U1-38

	NetLabels
	SPEED_ZC
	SPEED_ZC


	SW_HEAT
	Pins
	C20-1
	HEAT_SW-1
	U1-33

	NetLabels
	SW_HEAT
	SW_HEAT


	TXD
	Pins
	CN2-3
	J_TX-1

	NetLabels
	TXD


	V18
	Pins
	C15-1
	U1-37

	NetLabels
	V18


	VBU
	Pins
	C16-1
	D5-2
	U1-16

	NetLabels
	VBU
	VBU


	VBV
	Pins
	C19-1
	D6-2
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	VBV
	VBV


	VBW
	Pins
	C21-1
	D7-2
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	VBW
	VBW


	VCC
	Pins
	C5-1
	D3-2
	R2-1
	U3-1


	ZERO
	Pins
	C3-2
	R24-2
	U1-32
	ZERO-1

	NetLabels
	ZERO
	ZERO






